& Divislon of Chavrolet of Watsonwille

2 National Auto Fleet Group

-/- 4890 Auto Center Drive, Watsonville, CA 85076
[B55) 2B8-6572+[B31) 48B0-B497 Fax
Fleet@NationalAutoFleetGroup.com

4/5/2024
9/18/2024 Re-Configured

Mr Cristian Lepe
Mt. Diablo USD

1936 Carlotta Dr.
Concord, California, 94519

Dear Cristian Lepe,

Quote ID: 28449 R2

National Auto Fleet Group is pleased to quote the following vehicle(s) for your consideration.
Four (4) New/Unused (2025 Ford E-Series Cutaway (E4F) E-450 DRW 158" WB, Knapheide KUV Body) and
delivered to your specified location, each for

One Unit One Unit Total % Extended Total Savings
(MSRP) Savings Unit's (4)
Contract Price $44,490.00 $42,981.66 3390 %  $171,926.64 $6,033.36
Knapheide $50,247.00 $200,988.00
KUV Body
iea;,‘zg)mo”a' $600.00 $2,400.00
Tax (9.7500 %) $9,148.29 $36,593.16
Tire fee $12.25 $49.00
Total $102,989.20 $411,956.80

- per the attached specifications.

This vehicle(s) is available under the Sourcewell Contract 091521-NAF . Please reference this Contract number on
all purchase orders to National Auto Fleet Group. Payment terms are Net 20 days after receipt of vehicle.

Thank you in advance for your consideration. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Yesenia Covarrubias / Joshua Jerome

Fleet Department
Account Manager

yesenia@watsonvillefleetgroup.com
(626) 457-5590
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Vehicle Configuration Options

ENGINE

Code Description

99N Engine: 7.3L V8 Premium-Rated, (STD)
TRANSMISSION

Code Description

44P Transmission: 6-Speed O/D w/Tow Haul, (STD)
TIRES

Code Description

T68 Tires: LT225/75R16E BSW A/S, (STD)

PRIMARY PAINT

Code Description

YZ Oxford White

SEAT TYPE

Code Description

CE Medium Flint, Cloth Bucket Seats

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT

Code Description

18A High Series Exterior Upgrade Package, -inc: Front Chrome Bumper, Chrome Grille

534 Trailer Towing Package (Class I)

559 Frame Pucks (Isolators), -inc: 12 body mounts

153 License Plate Bracket

942 Non-Configurable Daytime Running Lamps

672 Maximum Front GAWR: 5000 Ibs.

525 Cruise Control

162 Vinyl Floor Covering

43E Rear yiew Camera Kit, -inc: camera and large rear view video display that utilizes most of
the mirror area

52S User-Defined Switches, -inc: 4 upfitter switches on the instrument panel

903 Power Equipment Group, -inc: 1-touch down power driver window, Remote Keyless Entry,
110V Power Inverter

AXLE RATIO

Code Description




XF3 4.56 Axle Ratio w/Limited-Slip

GVWR

Code Description

20F GVWR: 14,500 Ib Payload Package, (STD)

EXTERIOR MIRRORS

Code

Description

54E

Manual Telescoping Trailer Tow Mirrors (54E), -inc: power-adjust flat lens

OPTION PACKAGE

Code Description
Order Code 782A, -inc: Auxiliary Fuel Port, Located on the fuel tank, offers entry point
782A access to fuel tank for specialized gas powered equipment such as a power generator,

powered wheelchair lift, etc

SEATING ARRANGEMENT

Code

Description

211

Dual High Back Buckets, (STD)

REQUIRED OPTION PACKAGE

Code

Description

477

Ambulance Prep Package Not Required




2025 Fleet/Non-Retail Ford E-Series Cutaway E-450 DRW

158" WB

WINDOW STICKER

2025 Ford E-Series Cutaway E-450 DRW 158" WB

CODE
E4F

99N
44P
T68
YZ

CE

18A
534
559
153
942
672
525
162
43E

528
903

XF3
20F
54E
782A

211
477

MODEL
2025 Ford E-Series Cutaway E-450 DRW 158" WB

OPTIONS

Engine: 7.3L V8 Premium-Rated, (STD)
Transmission: 6-Speed O/D w/Tow Haul, (STD)
Tires: LT225/75R16E BSW A/S, (STD)

Oxford White

Medium Flint, Cloth Bucket Seats

High Series Exterior Upgrade Package, -inc: Front Chrome Bumper, Chrome Girille
Trailer Towing Package (Class 1)

Frame Pucks (Isolators), -inc: 12 body mounts
License Plate Bracket

Non-Configurable Daytime Running Lamps
Maximum Front GAWR: 5000 Ibs.

Cruise Control

Vinyl Floor Covering

Rear View Camera Kit, -inc: camera and large rear view video display that utilizes most of the
mirror area

User-Defined Switches, -inc: 4 upfitter switches on the instrument panel

Power Equipment Group, -inc: 1-touch down power driver window, Remote Keyless Entry, 110V
Power Inverter

4.56 Axle Ratio w/Limited-Slip
GVWR: 14,500 Ib Payload Package, (STD)
Manual Telescoping Trailer Tow Mirrors (54E), -inc: power-adjust flat lens

Order Code 782A, -inc: Auxiliary Fuel Port, Located on the fuel tank, offers entry point access to
fuel tank for specialized gas powered equipment such as a power generator, powered wheelchair
lift, etc

Dual High Back Buckets, (STD)
Ambulance Prep Package Not Required

Please note selected options override standard equipment

MSRP
$40,265.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$100.00
$135.00
$50.00
$0.00
$25.00
$0.00
$240.00
$0.00
$495.00

$85.00
$600.00

$270.00
$0.00
$230.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00




SUBTOTAL $42,495.00

Advert/ Adjustments $0.00
Manufacturer Destination Charge $1,995.00
TOTAL PRICE $44,490.00

Est City: NNAMPG
Est Highway: N/A MPG
Est Highway Cruising Range: N/A mi

Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating
conditions.

Notes




Standard Equipment

MECHANICAL

Engine: 7.3L V8 Premium-Rated (STD)

Transmission: 6-Speed O/D w/Tow Haul -inc: auxiliary cooler (STD)
4.56 Axle Ratio (STD)

GVWR: 14,500 Ib Payload Package (STD)

EXTERIOR

Tires: LT225/75R16E BSW A/S -inc: Hankook DynaPro HT (STD)

INTERIOR

Dual High Back Buckets (STD)

WHEELS

Wheels: 16" x 6" White Painted Steel

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT

50 State Emission System

Rear-Wheel Drive

78-Amp/Hr 750CCA Maintenance-Free Battery

HD 210 Amp Alternator

8980# Maximum Payload

HD Shock Absorbers

Front And Rear Anti-Roll Bars

Hydraulic Power-Assist Steering

Single Stainless Steel Exhaust

55 Gal. Fuel Tank

Dual Rear Wheels

Front Suspension w/Coil Springs

Solid Axle Rear Suspension w/Leaf Springs

4-\Wheel Disc Brakes w/4-Wheel ABS, Front Vented Discs and Hill Hold Control

Clearcoat Paint

Black Front Bumper w/Black Rub Strip/Fascia Accent

Black Side Windows Trim and Black Front Windshield Trim

Black Door Handles




Light Tinted Glass

Variable Intermittent Wipers

Front Windshield -inc: Sun Visor Strip

Fully Galvanized Steel Panels

Black Grille

Auto On/Off Reflector Halogen Daytime Running Lights Preference Setting Headlamps

Radio: AM/FM Stereo w/Clock Display & 2 Speakers -inc: Bluetooth capability and USB input

Fixed Antenna

4-Way Driver Seat -inc: Manual Recline and Fore/Aft Movement

4-Way Passenger Seat -inc: Manual Recline and Fore/Aft Movement

Manual Tilt/Telescoping Steering Column

Gauges -inc: Speedometer, Odometer, Voltmeter, Oil Pressure, Engine Coolant Temp, Tachometer and
Trip Odometer

Fleet Telematics Modem Selective Service Internet Access

Front Cupholder

Manual Air Conditioning

Glove Box

Front Vinyl Headliner

Urethane Gear Shifter Material

Vinyl Bucket Seats

Engine Cover Console w/Storage and 2 12V DC Power Outlets

Regular Dome Lighting

Front Only Vinyl/Rubber Floor Covering

Fleet Telematics Modem Tracker System

Driver And Passenger Door Bins

Manual 1st Row Windows

Analog Appearance

Fixed Front Head Restraints

Driver And Front Passenger Armrests

2 12V DC Power Outlets

Electronic Stability Control (ESC) Electronic Stability Control (ESC)

ABS And Driveline Traction Control

Side Impact Beams

Dual Stage Driver And Passenger Front Airbags

Outboard Front Lap And Shoulder Safety Belts -inc: Height Adjusters and Pretensioners




