

National Auto Fleet Group

Quote ID: 28449 R2

490 Auto Center Drive, Watsonville, CA 95076 [855] 289-6572 • [831] 480-8497 Fax Fleet@NationalAutoFleetGroup.com

4/5/2024 9/18/2024 Re-Configured

Mr Cristian Lepe Mt. Diablo USD

1936 Carlotta Dr.

Concord, California, 94519

Dear Cristian Lepe,

National Auto Fleet Group is pleased to quote the following vehicle(s) for your consideration.

Four (4) New/Unused (2025 Ford E-Series Cutaway (E4F) E-450 DRW 158" WB, Knapheide KUV Body) and delivered to your specified location, each for

	One Unit (MSRP)	One Unit	Total % Savings	Extended Unit's (4)	Total Savings
Contract Price	\$44,490.00	\$42,981.66	3.390 %	\$171,926.64	\$6,033.36
Knapheide		\$50,247.00		\$200,988.00	
KUV Body					
2 additional key(s)		\$600.00		\$2,400.00	
Tax (9.7500 %)		\$9,148.29		\$36,593.16	
Tire fee		\$12.25		\$49.00	
Total		\$102,989.20		\$411,956.80	

⁻ per the attached specifications.

This vehicle(s) is available under the **Sourcewell Contract 091521-NAF**. Please reference this Contract number on all purchase orders to National Auto Fleet Group. Payment terms are Net 20 days after receipt of vehicle.

Thank you in advance for your consideration. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call. Sincerely,

Yesenia Covarrubias / Joshua Jerome

Fleet Department Account Manager

yesenia@watsonvillefleetgroup.com

(626) 457-5590















Vehicle Configuration Options

ENGINE			
Code	Description		
99N	Engine: 7.3L V8 Premium-Rated, (STD)		
TRANSM	IISSION		
Code	Description		
44P	Transmission: 6-Speed O/D w/Tow Haul, (STD)		
TIRES			
Code	Description		
T68	Tires: LT225/75R16E BSW A/S, (STD)		
PRIMAR	Y PAINT		
Code	Description		
YZ	Oxford White		
SEAT TY	PE		
Code	Description		
CE	Medium Flint, Cloth Bucket Seats		
ADDITIO	NAL EQUIPMENT		
Code	Description		
18A	High Series Exterior Upgrade Package, -inc: Front Chrome Bumper, Chrome Grille		
534	Trailer Towing Package (Class I)		
559	Frame Pucks (Isolators), -inc: 12 body mounts		
153	License Plate Bracket		
942	Non-Configurable Daytime Running Lamps		
672	Maximum Front GAWR: 5000 lbs.		
525	Cruise Control		
162	Vinyl Floor Covering		
43E	Rear View Camera Kit, -inc: camera and large rear view video display that utilizes most of the mirror area		
52S	User-Defined Switches, -inc: 4 upfitter switches on the instrument panel		
903	Power Equipment Group, -inc: 1-touch down power driver window, Remote Keyless Entry, 110V Power Inverter		
AXLE RA	ATIO		
Code	Description		

XF3	4.56 Axle Ratio w/Limited-Slip		
GVWR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Code	Description		
20F	GVWR: 14,500 lb Payload Package, (STD)		
EXTERIO	OR MIRRORS		
Code	Description		
54E	Manual Telescoping Trailer Tow Mirrors (54E), -inc: power-adjust flat lens		
OPTION	PACKAGE		
Code	Description		
782A	Order Code 782A, -inc: Auxiliary Fuel Port, Located on the fuel tank, offers entry point access to fuel tank for specialized gas powered equipment such as a power generator, powered wheelchair lift, etc		
SEATING	ARRANGEMENT		
Code	Description		
211	Dual High Back Buckets, (STD)		
REQUIR	ED OPTION PACKAGE		
Code	Description		
47Z	Ambulance Prep Package Not Required		

2025 Fleet/Non-Retail Ford E-Series Cutaway E-450 DRW 158" WB

WINDOW STICKER

CODE	MODEL	MSR
E4F	2025 Ford E-Series Cutaway E-450 DRW 158" WB	\$40,265.00
	OPTIONS	
99N	Engine: 7.3L V8 Premium-Rated, (STD)	\$0.00
44P	Transmission: 6-Speed O/D w/Tow Haul, (STD)	\$0.0
T68	Tires: LT225/75R16E BSW A/S, (STD)	\$0.00
YZ	Oxford White	\$0.00
CE	Medium Flint, Cloth Bucket Seats	\$0.00
18A	High Series Exterior Upgrade Package, -inc: Front Chrome Bumper, Chrome Grille	\$100.00
534	Trailer Towing Package (Class I)	\$135.00
559	Frame Pucks (Isolators), -inc: 12 body mounts	\$50.00
153	License Plate Bracket	\$0.00
942	Non-Configurable Daytime Running Lamps	\$25.00
672	Maximum Front GAWR: 5000 lbs.	\$0.00
525	Cruise Control	\$240.00
162	Vinyl Floor Covering	\$0.00
43E	Rear View Camera Kit, -inc: camera and large rear view video display that utilizes most of the mirror area	\$495.00
52S	User-Defined Switches, -inc: 4 upfitter switches on the instrument panel	\$85.00
903	Power Equipment Group, -inc: 1-touch down power driver window, Remote Keyless Entry, 110V Power Inverter	\$600.00
XF3	4.56 Axle Ratio w/Limited-Slip	\$270.00
20F	GVWR: 14,500 lb Payload Package, (STD)	\$0.00
54E	Manual Telescoping Trailer Tow Mirrors (54E), -inc: power-adjust flat lens	\$230.00
782A	Order Code 782A, -inc: Auxiliary Fuel Port, Located on the fuel tank, offers entry point access to fuel tank for specialized gas powered equipment such as a power generator, powered wheelchair lift, etc	\$0.00
211	Dual High Back Buckets, (STD)	\$0.00
47Z	Ambulance Prep Package Not Required	\$0.0

SUBTOTAL	\$42,495.00
Advert/ Adjustments	\$0.00
Manufacturer Destination Charge	\$1,995.00
TOTAL PRICE	\$44,490.00
Est City: N/A MPG Est Highway: N/A MPG Est Highway Cruising Range: N/A mi	

Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.

Notes			

Standard Equipment

MECHANICAL

Engine: 7.3L V8 Premium-Rated (STD)

Transmission: 6-Speed O/D w/Tow Haul -inc: auxiliary cooler (STD)

4.56 Axle Ratio (STD)

GVWR: 14,500 lb Payload Package (STD)

EXTERIOR

Tires: LT225/75R16E BSW A/S -inc: Hankook DynaPro HT (STD)

INTERIOR

Dual High Back Buckets (STD)

WHEELS

Wheels: 16" x 6" White Painted Steel

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT

	\sim .		~ ·
150	State	-miccio	n Svstem
w	State	\bot IIIIəəiU	III OVSI C III

Rear-Wheel Drive

78-Amp/Hr 750CCA Maintenance-Free Battery

HD 210 Amp Alternator

8980# Maximum Payload

HD Shock Absorbers

Front And Rear Anti-Roll Bars

Hydraulic Power-Assist Steering

Single Stainless Steel Exhaust

55 Gal. Fuel Tank

Dual Rear Wheels

Front Suspension w/Coil Springs

Solid Axle Rear Suspension w/Leaf Springs

4-Wheel Disc Brakes w/4-Wheel ABS, Front Vented Discs and Hill Hold Control

Clearcoat Paint

Black Front Bumper w/Black Rub Strip/Fascia Accent

Black Side Windows Trim and Black Front Windshield Trim

Black Door Handles

Light Tinted Glass Variable Intermittent Wipers Front Windshield -inc: Sun Visor Strip Fully Galvanized Steel Panels Black Grille Auto On/Off Reflector Halogen Daytime Running Lights Preference Setting Headlamps Radio: AM/FM Stereo w/Clock Display & 2 Speakers -inc: Bluetooth capability and USB input Fixed Antenna 4-Way Driver Seat -inc: Manual Recline and Fore/Aft Movement 4-Way Passenger Seat -inc: Manual Recline and Fore/Aft Movement Manual Tilt/Telescoping Steering Column Gauges -inc: Speedometer, Odometer, Voltmeter, Oil Pressure, Engine Coolant Temp, Tachometer and Trip Odometer Fleet Telematics Modem Selective Service Internet Access Front Cupholder Manual Air Conditioning Glove Box Front Vinyl Headliner Urethane Gear Shifter Material Vinvl Bucket Seats Engine Cover Console w/Storage and 2 12V DC Power Outlets Regular Dome Lighting Front Only Vinyl/Rubber Floor Covering Fleet Telematics Modem Tracker System Driver And Passenger Door Bins Manual 1st Row Windows Analog Appearance Fixed Front Head Restraints Driver And Front Passenger Armrests 2 12V DC Power Outlets Electronic Stability Control (ESC) Electronic Stability Control (ESC) ABS And Driveline Traction Control Side Impact Beams Dual Stage Driver And Passenger Front Airbags Outboard Front Lap And Shoulder Safety Belts -inc: Height Adjusters and Pretensioners